
Date Time Date Time

1 29 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA I 1/Sep/17 9:00 1/Sep/17 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer 
insulators in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., 
Railway Crossings for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for 
other ckt will be required during above period

WRTS-I WRTS-I C LINE

2 30 765 765 KV ICT-3 Main bay (709) at Wardha 1/Sep/17 9:00 1/Sep/17 18:00 Daily AMP work, CB timing is to be done WRTS-I WRTS-I R bay

Basis Reason System 

LIST OF PROPOSALS OF TRANSMISSION ELEMENTS PLAN FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2017

Agency Type Site CommentsSr.No.
498th 

OCCM    Sr. 
No.

Voltage (kV) Line / Element
From To

2 30 765 765 KV ICT-3 Main bay (709) at Wardha 1/Sep/17 9:00 1/Sep/17 18:00 Daily AMP work, CB timing is to be done WRTS-I WRTS-I R bay

3 32 400 400Kv SOLAPUR(NTPC)-SOLAPUR(PG)_1 1/Sep/17 8:00 2/Sep/17 18:00 Continuous POWER LINE CROSSING STRINGING WORKS NTPC#3&4 WRTS-I WRTS-I C LINE

Shall be planned after 
COD of Unit-1 at 

Solapur NTPC and 
Mutually agreed date 

will be intimated byWR-
1\

4 33 765 SWITCHABLE LR_765kV_A'BAD 1_WARDHA 1/Sep/17 9:00 8/Sep/17 18:00 continuous for spare reactor switching scheme checking WRTS-I WRTS-I C LR

5 34 400 400kV WARDHA-PARLI Ckt-1 1/Sep/17 6:00 30/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Online OPGW work. A/R to be kept in Non auto mode WRTS-I WRTS-I C LINE-A/R
AR to be kept in Non Auto mode for Online OPGW stringing 

6 35 765 765kV SEONI-WARDHA Ckt-1 1/Sep/17 9:00 30/Sep/17 18:00 Daily
AR to be kept in Non Auto mode for Online OPGW stringing 
work

WRTS-I WRTS-I C LINE-A/R

7 37 400 400KV Bus Coupler @ Karad 1/Sep/17 10:00 1/Sep/17 17:00 Daily Quarterly. Maint. Work MSETCL MSETCL

8 38 400 400KV BUS COUPLER @ 400KV Koradi s/s 1/Sep/17 10:00 1/Sep/17 17:00 Daily
Retrofitting of Over current relay as a back up to Busbar 
Protection.

MSETCL MSETCL

9 39 400 Main BAY (401) of 400kV side of ICT 1 at Koradi III Sub Station. 1/Sep/17 9:00 1/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Maintenace of Bay Equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

10 40 400 400 KV Dabhol- Nagothane line II 1/Sep/17 8:00 6/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Hill cutting work at loc. No. 132-133, 92-93 & 42-43 MSETCL MSETCL

11 41 400  400KV Karad -New Koyna ckt. 1 & 2 1/Sep/17 7:00 30/Sep/17 19:00 Daily
 Taking Auto Reclose in Non AR Mode for stringing of OPGW 
work 

MSETCL MSETCL Both ckt required

 Taking Auto Reclose in Non AR Mode for stringing of OPGW 
12 42 400 400KV Jejuri - Lonikand 1/Sep/17 7:00 30/Sep/17 19:00 Daily

 Taking Auto Reclose in Non AR Mode for stringing of OPGW 
work 

MSETCL MSETCL

13 43 400 400kV Partial A bus @ Padgha 1/Sep/17 8:00 3/Sep/17 18:00 continuous Replacement of A bus Quadruple Conductor in upper section MSETCL MSETCL

Section will be specified 
in D-3 while filling 

readiness/Whether any 
power flow restriction 

in HVDC

14 44 400 400KV Chandrapur II -Nanded Ckt-II 1/Sep/17 8:00 2/Sep/17 18:00 Daily
For PID Work,Shifting of auto reclose switch to non auto 
mode.

MSETCL MSETCL

For PID Work,Shifting of auto reclose switch to non auto 
15 45 400 400KV Chandrapur GCR-Parli Ckt-III 1/Sep/17 8:00 2/Sep/17 18:00 Daily

For PID Work,Shifting of auto reclose switch to non auto 
mode.

MSETCL MSETCL

16 51 400 400Kv SOLAPUR(NTPC)-SOLAPUR(PG)_2 1/Sep/17 8:00 2/Sep/17 18:00 Continuous POWER LINE CROSSING STRINGING WORKS NTPC#3&4 WRTS-I WRTS-I C LINE

Shall be planned after 
COD of Unit-1 at 

Solapur NTPC and 
Mutually agreed date 

will be intimated byWR-
1\

17 53 765 765KV S/C ,Aurangabad-Dhule Line A/R OFF 1/Sep/17 7:00 1/Sep/17 18:00 Daily A/R in Non Auto mode, for tower top patrolling BDTCL BDTCL R

18 57 400 400 KV BUS-1 at Talegaon 2/Sep/17 9:00 2/Sep/17 18:00 Daily For AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R Bus

19 59 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA II 2/Sep/17 8:00 2/Sep/17 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer 
insulators in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., 
Railway Crossings for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for 
other ckt will be required during above period

WRTS-I WRTS-I C LINE

20 60 400 400kV Wardha - Warora (Quad) Line 2/Sep/17 9:00 3/Sep/17 18:00 Continuous

Powerline crossing works of 400kV D/C LILO of both ckts of 
Wardha - Parli TL (LOOP IN ) between tower location Nos10/0 
& 11/0 (400kV Wardh - Warora line tower nos. 112&113) & 
LOOP OUT between tower location Nos15/0 & 16/0 (400kV 
Wardh - Warora line tower nos. 109&110). 

MSETCL WRTS-I C LINE

Maharashtra consent 
required in D-

3./Proposal From 
Concerned SE ,EHV (O & Wardh - Warora line tower nos. 109&110). 

Note: Due to D/C TL, 400kV IEPL-Warora line outage also 
required on same date.

Concerned SE ,EHV (O & 
M) Circle required . 

21 61 400 400kV IEPL - Warora (Quad) Line 2/Sep/17 9:00 3/Sep/17 18:00 Continuous

Powerline crossing works of 400kV D/C LILO of both ckts of 
Wardha - Parli TL (LOOP IN ) between tower location Nos10/0 
& 11/0 (400kV Wardh - Warora line tower nos. 112&113) & 
LOOP OUT between tower location Nos15/0 & 16/0 (400kV 
Wardh - Warora line tower nos. 109&110). 
Note: Due to D/C TL, 400kV Wardha-Warora line outage also 
required on same date.

MSETCL WRTS-I C LINE

Maharashtra consent 
required in D-

3./Proposal From 
Concerned SE ,EHV (O & 

M ) Circle required.      
M/S IEPL to be informed 

. required on same date. . 

22 67 400 500 MVA ICT I @ Kalwa 3/Sep/17 9:00 3/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & testing work MSETCL MSETCL

23 69 400 Tie Bay (402) of ICT-1 & Line-4 at Koradi III Sub Station 4/Sep/17 9:00 4/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Maintenace of Bay Equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

24 78 400 Khandwa-1 LR at Dhule 4/Sep/17 8:00 4/Sep/17 18:00 Daily for BHEL Bushings Tan delta measurements WRTS-I WRTS-I R LR

25 83 400  400KV PARLI-1 Main Bay (413) at Solapur 4/Sep/17 9:00 4/Sep/17 18:00 DAILY AMP WORKS WRTS-I WRTS-I R BAY



Date Time Date Time
Basis Reason System Agency Type Site CommentsSr.No.

498th 
OCCM    Sr. 

No.
Voltage (kV) Line / Element

From To

26 84 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA I 4/Sep/17 9:00 4/Sep/17 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer 
insulators in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., 
Railway Crossings for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for 
other ckt will be required during above period

WRTS-I WRTS-I C LINE

27 88 400 400/220KV 300MVA ICT I @ 400KV Koradi s/s 4/Sep/17 9:00 4/Sep/17 13:00 Daily
Retrofitting of over curent relay for implementation of Load 
Trimming Scheme,

MSETCL MSETCL
Trimming Scheme,

28 89 400 400 kV Station Transformer 2 Main and Tie bay at Tiroda Plant 4/Sep/17 9:00 5/Sep/17 18:00 Continuous ST 2 relay Testing & Bay Equipment Testing and Maintenance APML APML

29 90 400 Main Bay (403) of Line-4 at Koradi III Sub Station. 4/Sep/17 9:00 4/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Maintenace of Bay Equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

30 91 400 400 kV Akola- Bhusawal Line 4/Sep/17 12:00 6/Sep/17 18:00 Daily
PID testing of insulator strings by Hot line Uint Akola. A/R shall 
be kept in non auto mode.

MSETCL MSETCL

31 92 400 400KV TBC-II Bay @400KV S/S Chandrapur 4/Sep/17 8:00 8/Sep/17 18:00 Continuous
1) Servicing & Overhauling of PG-I , PG-II & PG-III Isolator. 2) 
Alingment of Isolators.

MSETCL MSETCL

32 98 220 220KV Pandhurna-Kalmeshwar 4/Sep/17 9:00 5/Sep/17 17:00 Continuous For shifting of location of 220kv PT substation MPPTCL MPPTCL R
SLDC Maharashtra 
consent required.

33 117 400 400Kv Boisar-Padghe 5/Sep/17 8:00 5/Sep/17 16:00 Daily OPGW SAG ADJUSTMENT POWERGRID WR-II R BOISAR33 117 400 400Kv Boisar-Padghe 5/Sep/17 8:00 5/Sep/17 16:00 Daily OPGW SAG ADJUSTMENT POWERGRID WR-II R BOISAR

34 119 400 Khandwa-2 LR at Dhule 5/Sep/17 8:00 5/Sep/17 18:00 Daily for BHEL Bushings Tan delta measurements WRTS-I WRTS-I R LR

35 122 765/400 ICT1_765/400kv_PUNE(GIS) 5/Sep/17 9:00 5/Sep/17 18:00 Daily AMP WRTS-I WRTS-I R ICT

36 123 400 SWITCHABLE LR_400kV_PUNE(GIS) 4_PUNE 5/Sep/17 9:00 5/Sep/17 18:00 Daily For AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R Reactor

37 125 220 220KV BUS-2 at Solapur 5/Sep/17 9:00 5/Sep/17 18:00 DAILY AMP WORKS WRTS-I WRTS-I R BUS

38 126 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA II 5/Sep/17 9:00 5/Sep/17 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer 
insulators in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., 
Railway Crossings for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for 
other ckt will be required during above period

WRTS-I WRTS-I C LINE

other ckt will be required during above period

39 127 400 400KV Koradi Main bay at Bhilai SS 5/Sep/17 9:30 5/Sep/17 17:30 Daily AMP work at Bhilai SS WRTS-I WRTS-I R Bay

40 129 400 Dhule-SSNNL Ckt-1 @Dhule 5/Sep/17 8:00 5/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL

41 130 400/220 315MVA, ICT 1 @ BBLR 5/Sep/17 9:00 5/Sep/17 17:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance & Servicing and allignment of PG 
isolators work.& Quarterly maianteance work. 

MSETCL MSETCL

42 131 400 Main Bay (404) of ICT-2 at Koradi III Sub Station. 5/Sep/17 9:00 5/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Maintenace of Bay Equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

43 132 400 400 KV New Koyna -Karad II @ NEW Koyna 5/Sep/17 9:00 5/Sep/17 19:00 Daily Routing mainteance work at substation MSETCL MSETCL

44 141 400 400kV Chandrapur (Old GCR)-Parli ckt-III @Girwali 5/Sep/17 9:00 5/Sep/17 16:00 Daily
Earthwire clamp tightening at Loc. No. 892, and conductor 
hardware tightening at loc. No. 890, 891.& CT Tan Delta 
Measurement & CB DCRM testing work

MSETCL MSETCL
Measurement & CB DCRM testing work

45 159 400 BUS REACTOR_400kV_80MVAR_DHULE 6/Sep/17 8:00 6/Sep/17 18:00 Daily for BHEL Bushings Tan delta measurements WRTS-I WRTS-I R BR

46 160 765/400 ICT2_765/400kv_PUNE(GIS) 6/Sep/17 9:00 6/Sep/17 18:00 Daily AMP WRTS-I WRTS-I R ICT

47 162 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA I 6/Sep/17 9:00 6/Sep/17 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer 
insulators in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., 
Railway Crossings for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for 
other ckt will be required during above period

WRTS-I WRTS-I C LINE

48 163 765 765 KV Durg-4 Main bay (715) at Wardha 6/Sep/17 9:00 6/Sep/17 18:00 Daily AMP work related to bay WRTS-I WRTS-I R bay
For swapping of 765kV Solapur line in solapur bays and 

49 165 765 765kV AURANGABAD(PG)-SOLAPUR II 6/Sep/17 8:00 7/Sep/17 18:00 Continuous
For swapping of 765kV Solapur line in solapur bays and 
pending construction points

WRTS-I WRTS-I C Line

50 166 400  Talandge - Karad 1 @ Talandge 6/Sep/17 9:00 6/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance work and replacement of Jumper MSETCL MSETCL

51 167 400 400/220KV 315MVA ICT II @ 400KV Koradi s/s 6/Sep/17 9:00 6/Sep/17 18:00 Daily
Retrofitting of over curent relay for implementation of Load 
Trimming Scheme,Diagnostic Testing and Preventive Bay 
maintenance.

MSETCL MSETCL

52 168 400 401-Line Bay (Spare line) at Thaptitanda Substation 6/Sep/17 10:00 6/Sep/17 17:00 Daily Measurement of CT, Tan delta (Routine maintenance work) MSETCL MSETCL

53 169 400 80MVAR Reactor 1 @ BBLR 6/Sep/17 9:00 6/Sep/17 17:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance & Servicing and allignment of PG 
isolators work.& Quarterly maianteance work .

MSETCL MSETCL53 169 400 80MVAR Reactor 1 @ BBLR 6/Sep/17 9:00 6/Sep/17 17:00 Daily
isolators work.& Quarterly maianteance work .

MSETCL MSETCL

54 170 400 Tie Bay (405) of ICT-2 & Line-3 at Koradi III Sub Station 6/Sep/17 9:00 6/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Maintenace of Bay Equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

55 171 400 Parli -Solapur line @ Parli 6/Sep/17 10:00 6/Sep/17 16:00 Daily Line Signature Analysis MSETCL MSETCL

56 182 400 400KV Chandrapur GCR-Parli Ckt-III 6/Sep/17 8:00 6/Sep/17 18:00 Daily
For PID Work,Shifting of auto reclose switch to non auto 
mode.

MSETCL MSETCL Next OCCM

57 AD-28 765 765KV TIRODA - KORADI  CKT # 1 & 2 6/Sep/17 8:00 6/Sep/17 18:00 Daily OVERHEAD CROSSING OF EARTH WIRE ADANI WRTS-I C LINE

58 187 400 400 KV A Bus at 400 KV Nagothane SS alongwith Dhabol-Nagothane-I 7/Sep/17 8:00 8/Sep/17 17:00 continuous 400 KV Dabhol I Bay 29 A PG Isolater repairing MSETCL MSETCL

59 201 400 Chakan & Kharghar Tie bay (402) at Talegaon 7/Sep/17 9:00 7/Sep/17 18:00 Daily For AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R Bay

60 203 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA II 7/Sep/17 9:00 7/Sep/17 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer 
insulators in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., 
Railway Crossings for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for 
other ckt will be required during above period

WRTS-I WRTS-I C LINE

61 204 765 765 KV A'bad-1 Main bay (716) at Wardha 7/Sep/17 9:00 7/Sep/17 18:00 Daily AMP work related to bay WRTS-I WRTS-I R bay



Date Time Date Time
Basis Reason System Agency Type Site CommentsSr.No.

498th 
OCCM    Sr. 

No.
Voltage (kV) Line / Element

From To

62 206 400 400kV A Bus Outage @ Padghe (Bus coupler will be off) 7/Sep/17 8:00 10/Sep/17 18:00 continuous
Replacement of A Bus Quadruple Conductor in lower section 
(315MVA ICT side)

MSETCL MSETCL

Section will be specified 
in D-3 while filling 

readiness/Whether any 
power flow restriction 

in HVDC

63 207 400 400 KV Bus coupler @ khadka SStn 7/Sep/17 9:00 7/Sep/17 13:00 Daily for commissioning of Backup to 400 KV Bus Coupler relay. MSETCL MSETCL63 207 400 400 KV Bus coupler @ khadka SStn 7/Sep/17 9:00 7/Sep/17 13:00 Daily for commissioning of Backup to 400 KV Bus Coupler relay. MSETCL MSETCL

64 208 400/220 501 MVA, ICT 2 @ Jejuri 7/Sep/17 9:00 7/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL

65 209 400 400KV LONIKAND-Karad-S/c 7/Sep/17 10:00 7/Sep/17 17:00 Daily Quarterly. Maint. Work MSETCL MSETCL

66 210 400 80MVAr Bus Reactor 1 at Tiroda Plant 7/Sep/17 9:00 7/Sep/17 18:00 Daily
BR#1 Maintenance and testing , relay testing & bay equipment 
maintenance

ATIL ATIL

67 211 400 Main Bay (406) of Line-3 at Koradi III Sub Station. 7/Sep/17 9:00 7/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Maintenace of Bay Equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

68 212 400 400 KV Dabhol- Nagothane line I 7/Sep/17 8:00 12/Sep/17 18:00 Daily String replacement work MSETCL MSETCL

69 213 400/220 501 MVA, ICT 3 @ 400 KV Nagothane SS 7/Sep/17 8:00 7/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL
For PID Work,Shifting of auto reclose switch to non auto 

70 214 220 Pusad-Deoli(PGCIL) Line 7/Sep/17 8:00 9/Sep/17 18:00 Daily
For PID Work,Shifting of auto reclose switch to non auto 
mode.

MSETCL MSETCL

71 231 400 400 KV Khadka - Koradi Line and bay @ Khadka 8/Sep/17 9:00 8/Sep/17 17:00 Daily  CVT's C & Tan delta test & LSA of Line MSETCL MSETCL

72 232 400/220  501MVA ICT-I bay No 419 & 418 (Main & Tie bay) at Lonikand-II Substation 8/Sep/17 9:00 8/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL

73 245 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA I 8/Sep/17 9:00 8/Sep/17 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer 
insulators in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., 
Railway Crossings for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for 
other ckt will be required during above period

WRTS-I WRTS-I C LINE

74 246 765 765kV AURANGABAD(PG)-SOLAPUR I 8/Sep/17 8:00 9/Sep/17 18:00 Continuous
For swapping of 765kV Solapur line in solapur bays and 
pending construction points

WRTS-I WRTS-I C Line
WR-SR TTC revion 

required
75 247 400 400 KV Deepnagar-ThapthiTanda @ Deepnagar S/Stn 8/Sep/17 8:00 8/Sep/17 12:00 Daily LSA of Line MSETCL MSETCL

76 248 400 400 KV Deepnagar-Waluj @ Deepnagar S/Stn 8/Sep/17 13:00 8/Sep/17 18:00 Daily LSA of Line MSETCL MSETCL

77 249 400/220 315MVA ICT 2 @ Waluj 8/Sep/17 9:00 8/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL
78 250 220 220 kV Chitegaon - Chittepimpalgaon (PGCIL) Ckt. - I @ Chitegaon 8/Sep/17 8:00 8/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Maintenance work of line and bus isolators MSETCL MSETCL

79 251 400  125 MVAr Bus Reactor Main bay 402 & Tie Bay 403 at Warora. 8/Sep/17 8:00 8/Sep/17 17:00 Daily
Rotuine bay maintenance work of 125 MVAr bus Reactor Bay 
No. 402 at Warora.

MSETCL MSETCL

80 252 400 80MVAR Reactor 2 @ BBLR 8/Sep/17 9:00 8/Sep/17 17:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance & Servicing and allignment of PG 

MSETCL MSETCL80 252 400 80MVAR Reactor 2 @ BBLR 8/Sep/17 9:00 8/Sep/17 17:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance & Servicing and allignment of PG 
isolators work.& Quarterly maianteance work 

MSETCL MSETCL

81 253 400
Tie Bay (408) of 400KV Line-2 of Koradi II - Kordai III SS at Koradi III Sub 
Station.

8/Sep/17 9:00 8/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Maintenace of Bay Equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

82 254 400 400 kV Main bay 407 ( Main Bay Aurangabad Ckt 2) at 400 kV Akola 8/Sep/17 11:00 8/Sep/17 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & testing work MSETCL MSETCL

83 263 765 765 KV Bus Reactor -2 Main bay (712) at Wardha 9/Sep/17 9:00 9/Sep/17 18:00 Daily AMP work, CB Timing, CT tan delta is to be done WRTS-I WRTS-I R bay
84 265 400 400 KV Main Bus -II ( 403-52 & 406 -52 Will be made Off) @ Lamboti 9/Sep/17 8:00 9/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance Work. MSETCL MSETCL
85 268 400/220 500MVA, ICT I @ 400 kV RS Dn , Deepnagar 9/Sep/17 8:00 9/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Diagnostic Testing work & allied works MSETCL MSETCL

86 269 400 KORADI-BHUSAWAL 9/Sep/17 8:00 9/Sep/17 17:00 Daily
1)Restring ing of conductor (being low clearance) betwee 
location no.05-06&location no.111-112,2) line signature test

MSETCL MSETCL86 269 400 KORADI-BHUSAWAL 9/Sep/17 8:00 9/Sep/17 17:00 Daily
location no.05-06&location no.111-112,2) line signature test

MSETCL MSETCL

87 278 400 Kharghar Main bay (403) at Talegaon 9/Sep/17 9:00 9/Sep/17 18:00 Daily For AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R Bay

88 279 765 765kV RAICHUR-2 & Future Tie bay (714) at Solapur 9/Sep/17 9:00 9/Sep/17 18:00 DAILY AMP WORKS WRTS-I WRTS-I R BAY

89 280 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA II 9/Sep/17 9:00 9/Sep/17 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer 
insulators in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., 
Railway Crossings for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for 
other ckt will be required during above period

WRTS-I WRTS-I C LINE

90 281 400
Main Bay (409) of 400KV Line-2 of Koradi II - Kordai III SS at Koradi III Sub 
Station.

9/Sep/17 9:00 9/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Maintenace of Bay Equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL90 281 400
Station.

9/Sep/17 9:00 9/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Maintenace of Bay Equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

91 284 400 400KV BUS-1 at Solapur 10/Sep/17 9:00 10/Sep/17 18:00 DAILY STATCOM CIMISSIONING WORKS WRTS-I WRTS-I C BUS

92 285 400 Bus Coupler @ BBLR 10/Sep/17 9:00 10/Sep/17 17:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance & Servicing and allignment of PG 
isolators work.& Quarterly maianteance work .

MSETCL MSETCL

93 289 765 765 KV Abad-1 & Durg-3 Tie bay (717) at Wardha 10/Sep/17 9:00 10/Sep/17 18:00 Daily AMP work related to bay WRTS-I WRTS-I R bay

94 290 400 400 KV Khadka- Akola Ckt Line and bay @ Khadka 10/Sep/17 9:00 10/Sep/17 17:00 Daily CT & CVT's C & Tan delta test & LSA of Line MSETCL MSETCL

95 291 400 400kV Bus Reactor-1 Main Bay (413) at Parli 10/Sep/17 10:00 10/Sep/17 18:00 Daily For AMP works at Parli WRTS-I WRTS-I R Bay

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer 
insulators in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., 

96 292 400 400KV Khandwa-Dhule Ckt-I 10/Sep/17 9:00 15/Sep/17 18:00 Daily
insulators in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., 
Railway Crossings for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for 
other ckt will be required during above period

WRTS-II WRTS-I R LINE

97 297 400 400kV KOLHAPUR (MSETCL)- KOLHAPUR (GIS) I 11/Sep/17 10:00 11/Sep/17 18:00 Daily For Line and main bay AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R LINE

98 298 400 400KV BUS-2 at Solapur 11/Sep/17 9:00 11/Sep/17 18:00 DAILY STATCOM CIMISSIONING WORKS WRTS-I WRTS-I C BUS



Date Time Date Time
Basis Reason System Agency Type Site CommentsSr.No.

498th 
OCCM    Sr. 

No.
Voltage (kV) Line / Element

From To

99 299 765 SWITCHABLE LR_765kV_A'BAD 3_WARDHA 11/Sep/17 9:00 11/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Erection of bushing for spare reactor
Note: Aurangabad-1 SLR & Aurangabad-1 SLR Outages 

WRTS-I WRTS-I C LR

100 300 765 SWITCHABLE LR_765kV_A'BAD 1_WARDHA 11/Sep/17 9:00 11/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Erection of bushing for spare reactor
Note: Aurangabad-1 SLR & Aurangabad-1 SLR Outages 

WRTS-I WRTS-I C LR

101 302 400 Babhaleshwar-Dhule-Ckt-1 @BBLR 11/Sep/17 9:00 11/Sep/17 17:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance & Servicing and allignment of PG 
isolators work.& Quarterly maianteance work 

MSETCL MSETCL

102 311 400 Aurangabad Lie Reactor-I at Boisar 11/Sep/17 9:00 11/Sep/17 18:00 Daily
145KV CB Erection Work for implementation of NGR bypass 
system

POWERGRID WR-II C BOISAR

103 316 400 Lonikand # 4 & ICT # 2 Tie bay (414) at Talegaon 11/Sep/17 9:00 11/Sep/17 18:00 Daily For AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R Bay

104 320 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA I 11/Sep/17 9:00 11/Sep/17 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer 
insulators in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., 
Railway Crossings for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for 
other ckt will be required during above period

WRTS-I WRTS-I C LINE

105 324 400 400 KV Khadka-Koradi Line 11/Sep/17 6:00 12/Sep/17 17:00 Daily PID Testing . A/R in Non auto mode . MSETCL MSETCL

106 325 400 Waluj-Babhleshwar @ Waluj 11/Sep/17 10:00 11/Sep/17 18:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance, Dignostic testing & Line signature 
testing work

MSETCL MSETCL

107 326 400 400KV Solapur Alkud Line @ Alkud 11/Sep/17 8:00 11/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Quarterly Maint. Work MSETCL MSETCL107 326 400 400KV Solapur Alkud Line @ Alkud 11/Sep/17 8:00 11/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Quarterly Maint. Work MSETCL MSETCL

108 327 400 400KV Alkud Kolhapur Line @ Alkud 11/Sep/17 8:00 11/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Quarterly Maint. Work MSETCL MSETCL

109 328 400 Tie Bay (411) of 400KV Line-1 of Koradi II - Koradi III at Koradi III Sub Station. 11/Sep/17 9:00 11/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Maintenace of Bay Equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

110 329 400 400 kV Akola- Nandgaonpeth Line 11/Sep/17 12:00 13/Sep/17 18:00 Daily
PID testing of insulator strings by Hot line Uint Akola. A/R shall 
be kept in non auto mode.

MSETCL MSETCL

111 330 400 400/220/33 kV ICT- 2 With Bay 405 & 406 at 400 kV Akola 11/Sep/17 8:00 11/Sep/17 18:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance & testing work , painting work and 
agency balance works

MSETCL MSETCL

112 331 400 400KV Main Bus 1 & 2 @ Alkud 11/Sep/17 8:00 11/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Quarterly Maint. Work MSETCL MSETCL

113 332 220 220 kV Badnera-PGCIL Line 11/Sep/17 8:00 11/Sep/17 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL113 332 220 220 kV Badnera-PGCIL Line 11/Sep/17 8:00 11/Sep/17 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL

114 341 400 400kV Wardha- 2 Main Bay (404) at Parli 12/Sep/17 9:00 12/Sep/17 18:00 Daily For AMP works at Parli WRTS-I WRTS-I R Bay

115 343 400/220 315MVA, ICT 2 @ Parli M 12/Sep/17 8:00 12/Sep/17 18:00 Daily DC leakage attending work MSETCL MSETCL

116 346 400 Babhaleshwar-Dhule-Ckt-2 @BBLR 12/Sep/17 9:00 12/Sep/17 17:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance & Servicing and allignment of PG 
isolators work.& Quarterly maianteance work 

MSETCL MSETCL

117 348 765 765kV WARDHA - AURANGABAD(PG) II 12/Sep/17 8:00 12/Sep/17 18:00 Daily For construction of new wardha 1200/400kV stringing works WRTS-I WRTS-I C Line

118 350 400 ICT2_400/220kv_SOLAPUR 12/Sep/17 9:00 12/Sep/17 18:00 DAILY
33KV AUX SUPPLY EXTENSION WORKS AND EMULSIFIRE 
PAINTING 

WRTS-I WRTS-I C ICT

145KV CB Erection Work for implementation of NGR bypass 
119 356 400 Aurangabad Lie Reactor-II at Boisar 12/Sep/17 9:00 12/Sep/17 18:00 Daily

145KV CB Erection Work for implementation of NGR bypass 
system

POWERGRID WR-II C BOISAR

120 358 400 400kV AURANGABAD(PG)-AURANGABAD(MSETCL) I 12/Sep/17 8:00 12/Sep/17 18:00 Daily
for providing earth switch female contacts, corona rings to line 
isolator and CT jumper replacement at Msetcl, waluj SS 

WRTS-I WRTS-I R Line

121 362 400 GIS # 2 main Bay (407) at Talegaon 12/Sep/17 9:00 12/Sep/17 18:00 Daily For AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R Bay

122 366 400 400KV NTPC-1 & FUTURE Tie Bay (420) at Solapur 12/Sep/17 9:00 12/Sep/17 18:00 DAILY AMP WORKS WRTS-I WRTS-I R BAY

123 367 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA II 12/Sep/17 9:00 12/Sep/17 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer 
insulators in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., 
Railway Crossings for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for 

WRTS-I WRTS-I C LINE123 367 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA II 12/Sep/17 9:00 12/Sep/17 18:00 Daily
Railway Crossings for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for 
other ckt will be required during above period

WRTS-I WRTS-I C LINE

124 368 765 765 KV Seoni-1 & Future Tie bay (726) at Wardha 12/Sep/17 9:00 12/Sep/17 18:00 Daily for CT oil sampling WRTS-I WRTS-I R Bay

125 370 400 Tarapur-Padghe-2 12/Sep/17 9:00 14/Sep/17 18:00 Continuous AMP PGCIL NPCIL R

126 371 400/220 501MVA, ICT-3 at 400KV Dhule 12/Sep/17 9:00 12/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL

127 372 400 Tranfer Bus Coupler @ BBLR 12/Sep/17 9:00 12/Sep/17 17:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance & Servicing and allignment of PG 
isolators work.& Quarterly maianteance work .

MSETCL MSETCL

128 373 400 400 kV Bus Reactor 2 at Tiroda Plant 12/Sep/17 9:00 12/Sep/17 18:00 Daily
BR#2 Maintenance and testing , relay testing & bay equipment 
maintenance

ATIL ATIL
maintenance

129 374 400
Main Bay (412) of400KV Line-1 of Koradi II - Kordai III at Koradi III Sub 
Station.

12/Sep/17 9:00 12/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Maintenace of Bay Equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

130 375 400 400 KV New Koyna -Jaigad I @ NEW Koyna 12/Sep/17 8:00 12/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Routing mainteance work at substation MSETCL MSETCL

131 376 400 400KV C BUS WITH TBC at 400KV Kharghar 12/Sep/17 8:00 12/Sep/17 18:00 Daily R&M and testing work MSETCL MSETCL

132 377 400  Talandge - Karad 2 @ Talandge 12/Sep/17 9:00 12/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Qurterly Maint.Work MSETCL MSETCL

133 378 400 400/220/33 kV ICT- 2 With Bay 405 & 406 at 400 kV Akola 12/Sep/17 8:00 12/Sep/17 18:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance & testing work , painting work and 
agency balance works

MSETCL MSETCL

134 379 400 400KV CHD-I CHD-II CKT No.II Bay @400KV S/S Chandrapur 12/Sep/17 8:00 13/Sep/17 18:00 Daily
1) Hot Spot Attending of PG-I , PG-II & CBI Isolator .                    
2) Reactor Side IPS Tube Removing work.

MSETCL MSETCL

135 387 400 400kV Parli -Nanded Ckt-I @ Parli M 13/Sep/17 9:00 13/Sep/17 16:00 Daily Line Signature Analysis MSETCL MSETCL

136 388 400 400kV ALKUD Main Bay (415) at Solapur 13/Sep/17 9:00 13/Sep/17 18:00 DAILY AMP WORKS WRTS-I WRTS-I R BAY

137 392 400 400 KV Nagothane - Padghe II Line @ Nagothane 13/Sep/17 9:00 13/Sep/17 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL

138 395 765 765kV WARDHA - AURANGABAD(PG) III 13/Sep/17 8:00 13/Sep/17 18:00 Daily For construction of new wardha 1200/400kV stringing works WRTS-I WRTS-I C Line



Date Time Date Time
Basis Reason System Agency Type Site CommentsSr.No.

498th 
OCCM    Sr. 

No.
Voltage (kV) Line / Element

From To

139 411 400 GIS# 2 & GIS # 3 tie bay (408) at Talegaon 13/Sep/17 9:00 13/Sep/17 18:00 Daily For AMP works WRTS-I WRTS-I R Bay

140 413 400 400KV NTPC-2 Main Bay (424) at Solapur 13/Sep/17 9:00 13/Sep/17 18:00 DAILY AMP WORKS WRTS-I WRTS-I R BAY

141 414 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA I 13/Sep/17 9:00 13/Sep/17 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer 
insulators in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., 
Railway Crossings for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for 
other ckt will be required during above period

WRTS-I WRTS-I C LINE

other ckt will be required during above period

142 415 765 765 KV Seoni-1 Main bay (725) at Wardha 13/Sep/17 9:00 13/Sep/17 18:00 Daily For replacement of damaged cable of CB WRTS-I WRTS-I R Bay

143 416 765 765 KV A'bad-3 Main bay (719) at Wardha 13/Sep/17 9:00 13/Sep/17 18:00 Daily AMP work related to bay WRTS-I WRTS-I R bay

144 417 400 400 kV Wardha-2 Main bay (430) at Raipur SS 13/Sep/17 9:30 13/Sep/17 17:30 Daily  work at Raipur SS WRTS-I WRTS-I R Bay

145 418 400 400kV Aurangabad(MS)-Aurangabad(PG)-1 Bay at Waluj 13/Sep/17 8:00 14/Sep/17 18:00 Continuous for removal of CB PIR WRTS-I WRTS-I R Bay Line to be inservcie via 
transfer bus

146 419 400 Bay 411 Koradi-1 @ 400KV Khaperkheda S/stn 13/Sep/17 9:00 13/Sep/17 12:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL

147 420 400 Tie Bay 412 Koradi-1 @ 400KV Khaperkheda S/stn 13/Sep/17 13:00 13/Sep/17 16:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL

148 421 400 404-Line Bay (Spare Line) at Thaptitanda Substation 13/Sep/17 10:00 13/Sep/17 17:00 Daily Measurement of CT, Tan delta (Routine maintenance work) MSETCL MSETCL148 421 400 404-Line Bay (Spare Line) at Thaptitanda Substation 13/Sep/17 10:00 13/Sep/17 17:00 Daily Measurement of CT, Tan delta (Routine maintenance work) MSETCL MSETCL

149 422 400 Babhaleshwar-Padghe-Ckt-2 @BBLR 13/Sep/17 9:00 13/Sep/17 17:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance & Servicing and allignment of PG 
isolators work.& Quarterly maianteance work 

MSETCL MSETCL

150 423 400 400 kV main Bus-1 at Koradi III SS 13/Sep/17 9:00 13/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Bus Maintenace and related equipment testing. MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

151 424 400 Chandrapur 2 - Warora Ckt-2 13/Sep/17 8:00 13/Sep/17 15:00 Daily Diagnostic Testing MSETCL MSETCL

152 429 400 Parli-1 & Chandrapur-3 Tie Bay (420) at Bhadrawati 14/Sep/17 9:00 14/Sep/17 18:00 Daily AMP WRTS-I WRTS-I R Bay

153 433 400 Chandrapur 2 - Warora Ckt-1 14/Sep/17 8:00 14/Sep/17 17:00 Daily Diagnostic Testing MSETCL MSETCL

154 435 765 765kV WARDHA - AURANGABAD(PG) IV 14/Sep/17 8:00 14/Sep/17 18:00 Daily For construction of new wardha 1200/400kV stringing works WRTS-I WRTS-I C Line

155 436 400 400kV WARDHA-PARLI I 14/Sep/17 9:00 14/Sep/17 18:00 Daily To attain shutdown nature work, Line maintenance WRTS-I WRTS-I R LINE

156 437 400
401 Main Bay only (Main Bay of Chandrapur-2-Switching ckt-1) at 400 KV 
Chandrapur-2 Substation

14/Sep/17 10:00 14/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL

157 438 400 400 KV Lamboti-Parli Line 14/Sep/17 8:00 14/Sep/17 17:00 Daily Line Maintenance Work By Lamboti S/dn. MSETCL MSETCL

158 449 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA II 14/Sep/17 9:00 14/Sep/17 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer 
insulators in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., 
Railway Crossings for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for 
other ckt will be required during above period

WRTS-I WRTS-I C LINE

159 454 400 JEJURI-KOYNA ST IV LINE @400 KV JEJURI 14/Sep/17 9:30 14/Sep/17 17:30 Daily Maintenance work, testing work MSETCL MSETCL

160 455 400 400 kV main Bus-2 at Koradi III SS 14/Sep/17 9:00 14/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Bus Maintenace and related equipment testing. MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

161 456 400
422 and 421 -Bay (Main & Tie bay of Lonikand-II-Lonikand I Interconnector 
Ckt II) at Lonikand-II Substation 

14/Sep/17 9:00 14/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL

162 465 765 SWITCHABLE LR_765kV_A'BAD 2_WARDHA 15/Sep/17 9:00 21/Sep/17 18:00 continuous for spare reactor switching scheme checking WRTS-I WRTS-I C LR

163 472 400 Parli -Lonikand CKT-I line @ Parli M 15/Sep/17 10:00 15/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Hardware tightening and fixing work at loc no- 127,134,146 MSETCL MSETCL

164 482 400 400kV AURANGABAD(PG)-AURANGABAD(MSETCL) II 15/Sep/17 8:00 15/Sep/17 18:00 Daily
for providing earth switch female contacts, corona rings to line 
isolator and CT jumper replacement at Msetcl, waluj SS 

WRTS-I WRTS-I R Line
isolator and CT jumper replacement at Msetcl, waluj SS 

165 484 400 400kV MAPUSA CKT-2' MAIN BAY (403) AT KOLHAPUR-GIS 15/Sep/17 10:00 15/Sep/17 18:00 Daily For bay AMP works. WRTS-I WRTS-I R BAY

166 486 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA I 15/Sep/17 9:00 15/Sep/17 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer 
insulators in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., 
Railway Crossings for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for 
other ckt will be required during above period

WRTS-I WRTS-I C LINE

167 487 400 Parli - Nanded Ckt-II @ Parli M 15/Sep/17 9:00 15/Sep/17 16:00 Daily Line Signature Analysis & CT Tan Delta Measurement work MSETCL MSETCL

168 488 400/220 500MVA, ICT II @ 400 kV RS Dn , Deepnagar 15/Sep/17 8:00 15/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Diagnostic Testing work & allied works MSETCL MSETCL168 488 400/220 500MVA, ICT II @ 400 kV RS Dn , Deepnagar 15/Sep/17 8:00 15/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Diagnostic Testing work & allied works MSETCL MSETCL

169 489 400 KORADI - NANDGAONPETH (RPL) CKT 15/Sep/17 8:00 15/Sep/17 17:00 Daily
1)Line signature test,2) replacement /tightening of missing 
hardwares/nutbolts on conductors/jumpers, earth wire at 
various locations

MSETCL MSETCL

170 490 400 400 KV Adani ckt No. I (bay411) at 400 KV S/s. Warora. 15/Sep/17 8:00 15/Sep/17 17:00 Daily
Rotuine bay maintenance work of 400 KV Adani ckt No. I 
(bay411) at Warora.

MSETCL MSETCL

171 491 400 Babhaleshwar-Bhusawal @BBLR 15/Sep/17 9:00 15/Sep/17 17:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance & Servicing and allignment of PG 
isolators work.& Quarterly maianteance work 

MSETCL MSETCL

172 492 765
707-LR switchable Line reactor of 765KV Akola-II Aurangabad(Ektuni)-III Line-
2 at Akola-II SS

15/Sep/17 10:00 15/Sep/17 18:00 Daily
For HV bushing dismantling of discharged 707-LR Yph reactor 
of 765KV Akola-II Aurangabad-III line-2 at Akola-II SS

MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

173 493 400 400 KV Dabhol New- Koyna line II 15/Sep/17 8:00 15/Sep/17 18:00 Daily PID String replacement work MSETCL MSETCL

174 494 400 400 kV Main 408 (Main Bay of Wardha CKt- 1) at 400 kV Akola 15/Sep/17 11:00 15/Sep/17 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & testing work MSETCL MSETCL

175 495 400 400KV CHD-I CHD-II CKT No.I Bay @400KV S/S Chandrapur 15/Sep/17 8:00 15/Sep/17 18:00 Daily
1) Attending of PG-I , PG-II & CBI Isolator .                    2) 
Reactor Side IPS Tube Removing work.

MSETCL MSETCL



Date Time Date Time
Basis Reason System Agency Type Site CommentsSr.No.

498th 
OCCM    Sr. 

No.
Voltage (kV) Line / Element

From To

176 515 400 Chandrapur 2 - Nanded Ckt-1 16/Sep/17 8:00 17/Sep/17 18:00 Daily
For PID Work,Shifting of auto reclose switch to non auto 
mode.

MSETCL MSETCL
Either Wardha-Parli or 
Chandrapur-Nanded to 

be given
177 522 400 400Kv Boisar-Padghe 16/Sep/17 9:00 16/Sep/17 13:00 Daily code for Online Main-I relay replacement POWERGRID WR-II R BOISAR

178 527 765 SWITCHABLE LR_765kV_RAICHUR 2_SOLAPUR 16/Sep/17 9:00 16/Sep/17 18:00 DAILY
AMP WORKS AND COMMISSIONING OF SPARE SELECTION 
SCHEME AND EMULSIFIRE PAINTING

WRTS-I WRTS-I R LR

179 528 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA II 16/Sep/17 9:00 16/Sep/17 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer 
insulators in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., 
Railway Crossings for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for 
other ckt will be required during above period

WRTS-I WRTS-I C LINE

180 529 400 400kV Aurangabad(MS)-Aurangabad(PG)-2 Bay at Waluj 16/Sep/17 8:00 17/Sep/17 18:00 Continuous for removal of CB PIR WRTS-I WRTS-I R Bay

181 530 400 400KV Khandwa-Dhule Ckt-II 16/Sep/17 9:00 21/Sep/17 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer 
insulators in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., 
Railway Crossings for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for 
other ckt will be required during above period

WRTS-II WRTS-I R LINE

other ckt will be required during above period

182 531 500 Chandrapur-padgha HVDC POLE-1 @ Chandrapur 16/Sep/17 8:00 21/Sep/17 18:00 Continuous
For Annual Outage maintenance work/Dignostic work of 
Substation Equipment,HVDC Lines Etc. 

MSETCL MSETCL
No shutdowns in East 

West maharashtra inter 
connection

183 532 400 Dhule-SSNNL Ckt-2 @Dhule 16/Sep/17 8:00 16/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL

184 533 400 400 KV Khadka-Deepnagar Ckt No-1 @ Khadka SStn 16/Sep/17 9:00 16/Sep/17 17:00 Daily CT & CVT's C & Tan delta test MSETCL MSETCL

185 534 400/220 501MVA, ICT 3 @ BBLR 16/Sep/17 9:00 16/Sep/17 17:00 Daily Bay Maintenance work. Relay / CB / CT Testing. MSETCL MSETCL

186 535 400 400 KV Dabhol New -Koyna line I 16/Sep/17 8:00 16/Sep/17 18:00 Daily PID String replacement work MSETCL MSETCL

187 536 400 Chandrapur 2 - Nanded Ckt-I 16/Sep/17 6:00 30/Sep/17 17:00 Daily
For PID Work, Shifting of auto reclose switch to non auto 

MSETCL MSETCL187 536 400 Chandrapur 2 - Nanded Ckt-I 16/Sep/17 6:00 30/Sep/17 17:00 Daily
For PID Work, Shifting of auto reclose switch to non auto 
mode.

MSETCL MSETCL

188 544 500 500 KV HVDC Chandrapur - Padghe Line 17/Sep/17 8:00 17/Sep/17 19:00 Daily
Power line crossing of 500 KV HVDC Chandrapur - Padghe Line 
at Tower No.1605 & 1606 by 765 kV D/C Aurangabad-Padge 
line LILO to Pune GIS at Loc. No. AP 3/0- AP 4/0

MSETCL CWRTL

Maharashtra consent 
required prior to D-3/ 
May be availed on 28 
.09.2017 with Chpr -

Padghe Bipole on 
28.09.2017 at Sr no. 

844.

189 563 400 400KV ALKUD & PARLI-1 Tie Bay (414) at Solapur 18/Sep/17 9:00 18/Sep/17 18:00 DAILY
AMP WORKS AND COMMISSIONING OF SPARE SELECTION 
SCHEME

WRTS-I WRTS-I R BAY
SCHEME

190 564 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA I 18/Sep/17 9:00 18/Sep/17 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer 
insulators in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., 
Railway Crossings for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for 
other ckt will be required during above period

WRTS-I WRTS-I C LINE

191 566 400 400/220KV 315 MVA ICT-III @ Karad 18/Sep/17 10:00 18/Sep/17 17:00 Daily Quarterly. Maint. work MSETCL MSETCL

192 567 400 400Kv Khadka-Akola Line 18/Sep/17 6:00 19/Sep/17 17:00 Daily PID Testing . A/R in Non auto mode . MSETCL MSETCL

193 568 400 Waluj-Babhleshwar @ Waluj 18/Sep/17 10:00 23/Sep/17 17:00 Daily PID testing work by hotline technique MSETCL MSETCL

194 569 400 Babhaleshwar-Aurangabad @BBLR 18/Sep/17 9:00 18/Sep/17 17:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance & Servicing and allignment of PG 

MSETCL MSETCL194 569 400 Babhaleshwar-Aurangabad @BBLR 18/Sep/17 9:00 18/Sep/17 17:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance & Servicing and allignment of PG 
isolators work.& Quarterly maianteance work 

MSETCL MSETCL

195 570 400 400 kV Tie bay 412 (Tie Bay of Nandgaon- Wardha 2 ) at 400 kV Akola 18/Sep/17 11:00 18/Sep/17 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & testing work MSETCL MSETCL

196 571 400 (3*105) MVA ICT-II & It's Bay @400KV S/S Chandrapur 18/Sep/17 8:00 26/Sep/17 18:00 Continuous Replacement of B- ph ICT-II By repaired 105 MVA Spare ICT. MSETCL MSETCL

197 574 400 400 KV SSP-Dhule-1 and Auto recloser in n/a mode Ckt-2. 18/Sep/17 8:00 18/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Maintenance work GETCO GETCO

198 591 765 Seoni - Wardha Ckt.1 19/Sep/17 8:00 20/Sep/17 18:00 Continuous Stringing of 765kV D/C Gadarwara - Warora line POWERGRID WR-II C RHQ

199 593 765 Dhule Main bay-704 at Aurangabad 19/Sep/17 9:00 19/Sep/17 18:00 Daily For AMP Works at Aurangabad WRTS-I WRTS-I R Bay

200 597 400 ICT1_400/220kv_SOLAPUR 19/Sep/17 9:00 19/Sep/17 18:00 DAILY EMULSIFIRE PAINTING WORKS WRTS-I WRTS-I R ICT

201 598 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA II 19/Sep/17 9:00 19/Sep/17 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer 
insulators in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., 
Railway Crossings for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for 
other ckt will be required during above period

WRTS-I WRTS-I C LINE

202 599 765 765kV SEONI-WARDHA I 19/Sep/17 9:00 19/Sep/17 18:00 Daily For CSD commissioning & AR logic checking WRTS-I WRTS-I C LINE

203 600 400 400 KV Abad-1 Main bay (404) at Akola 19/Sep/17 9:00 19/Sep/17 18:00 Daily AMP work related to bay at Akola S/s WRTS-I WRTS-I R bay

204 602 400 400KV TBC @ Karad 19/Sep/17 10:00 19/Sep/17 17:00 Daily Quarterly. Maint. Work MSETCL MSETCL

205 603 220 220kV Bhugaon - PGCIL (DEOLI) 19/Sep/17 9:00 19/Sep/17 17:00 Daily Fixing of Damper Damper MSETCL MSETCL

206 604 400 400 kV Station Transformer 5 at Tiroda Plant 19/Sep/17 9:00 20/Sep/17 18:00 Continuous
Staion Transformer & Bay Equipment Testing & Maintenance. 
Relay Testing

APML APML

207 605 400/220  315MVA , ICT 2 @ New Koyna 19/Sep/17 8:00 19/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Routing mainteance work at substation MSETCL MSETCL

208 612 765 765KV Aurangabad -2 Main bay (713) at Wardha 20/Sep/17 9:00 24/Sep/17 18:00 Continuous Mechanism box replacement work WRTS-I WRTS-I R bay



Date Time Date Time
Basis Reason System Agency Type Site CommentsSr.No.

498th 
OCCM    Sr. 

No.
Voltage (kV) Line / Element

From To

209 615 400 400 kV Koradi- Bhusawal Line 20/Sep/17 12:00 24/Sep/17 18:00 Daily
PID testing of insulator strings by Hot line Uint Akola. A/R shall 
be kept in non auto mode.

MSETCL MSETCL

210 621 400 400 KV SSP-Dhule-2 & N/a mode of Ckt 1 20/Sep/17 8:00 20/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Maintenance work GETCO GETCO

211 630 400 40kv Tarapur-Boisar-I 20/Sep/17 9:00 20/Sep/17 13:00 Daily code for Online Main-I relay replacement POWERGRID WR-II R BOISAR

212 632 765 Padghe-2 Main bay 707 at Aurangabad 20/Sep/17 9:00 20/Sep/17 18:00 Daily For AMP Works at Aurangabad WRTS-I WRTS-I R Bay

213 639 400 BUS REACTOR_400kV_63MVAR_SOLAPUR 20/Sep/17 9:00 20/Sep/17 18:00 DAILY EMULSIFIRE PAINTING WORKS WRTS-I WRTS-I R BR213 639 400 BUS REACTOR_400kV_63MVAR_SOLAPUR 20/Sep/17 9:00 20/Sep/17 18:00 DAILY EMULSIFIRE PAINTING WORKS WRTS-I WRTS-I R BR

214 640 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA I 20/Sep/17 9:00 20/Sep/17 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer 
insulators in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., 
Railway Crossings for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for 
other ckt will be required during above period

WRTS-I WRTS-I C LINE

215 641 400 400 KV Abad-2 Main bay (407) at Akola 20/Sep/17 9:00 20/Sep/17 18:00 Daily AMP work related to bay at Akola S/s WRTS-I WRTS-I R bay

216 642 400
404 Main Bay only (Main Bay of Chandrapur-2-Switching ckt-2) at 400 KV 
Chandrapur-2

20/Sep/17 10:00 20/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL

217 643 400 400 KV Main Bus -1 @ Khadka SStn 20/Sep/17 9:00 20/Sep/17 17:00 Daily
For replacement of PG isolator of 400/132 kv 315 MVA ICT-III 
(ICT-III should be shifted on TBC)

MSETCL MSETCL217 643 400 400 KV Main Bus -1 @ Khadka SStn 20/Sep/17 9:00 20/Sep/17 17:00 Daily
(ICT-III should be shifted on TBC)

MSETCL MSETCL

218 644 400 400/220KV SPARE ICT @ 400KV Koradi s/s 20/Sep/17 10:00 20/Sep/17 17:00 Daily Diagnostic Testing and Preventive Bay maintenance. MSETCL MSETCL

219 645 400 400 KV Main Bus -I ( 401-52 & 404 -52 Will be made Off) @ Lamboti 20/Sep/17 8:00 20/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance Work. MSETCL MSETCL

220 646 400
404 Main Bay only (Main Bay of Chandrapur-2-Switching ckt-2) at 400 KV 
Chandrapur-2 Substation

20/Sep/17 10:00 20/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL

221 660 765 Seoni - Wardha Ckt.2 21/Sep/17 8:00 22/Sep/17 18:00 Continuous Stringing of 765kV D/C Gadarwara - Warora line POWERGRID WR-II C RHQ

222 665 765 ICT1_765/400kv_SOLAPUR 21/Sep/17 9:00 21/Sep/17 18:00 DAILY OLTC PARALLEL OPERATION COMMISSIONING WORKS WRTS-I WRTS-I C ICT
 May be availed on 

Wednesday 20.08.2017

223 666 765 ICT2_765/400kv_SOLAPUR 21/Sep/17 9:00 21/Sep/17 18:00 DAILY OLTC PARALLEL OPERATION COMMISSIONING WORKS WRTS-I WRTS-I C ICT
 May be availed on 

Wednesday 20.08.2017

224 667 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA II 21/Sep/17 9:00 21/Sep/17 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer 
insulators in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., 
Railway Crossings for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for 
other ckt will be required during above period

WRTS-I WRTS-I C LINE

225 669 400 400 KV Abad-2 Tie bay (406) at Akola 21/Sep/17 9:00 21/Sep/17 18:00 Daily AMP work related to bay at Akola S/s WRTS-I WRTS-I R bay

226 672 400 405-Bay (TIE Bay ICT 2 & Koyna ST IV line) at 400 KV Jejuri 21/Sep/17 9:30 21/Sep/17 17:30 Daily Annual Maintenance of bays equipment MSETCL MSETCL226 672 400 405-Bay (TIE Bay ICT 2 & Koyna ST IV line) at 400 KV Jejuri 21/Sep/17 9:30 21/Sep/17 17:30 Daily Annual Maintenance of bays equipment MSETCL MSETCL

227 673 220 220kV PGCIL (DEOLI) -Pusad 21/Sep/17 9:00 21/Sep/17 17:00 Daily Fixing of Damper Damper MSETCL MSETCL

228 674 400/220 167 MVA Spare ICT bay No 401 at Lonikand-II Substation . 21/Sep/17 9:00 21/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL

229 675 400 400KV TBC @ Lonikand 21/Sep/17 9:00 21/Sep/17 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance work MSETCL MSETCL

230 676 400 403 Tie Bay and 404 Main Bay of 501MVAICT-1 at Nanded Substation 21/Sep/17 11:00 21/Sep/17 17:00 Daily Annual Maintenance of bays equipment MSETCL MSETCL

231 677 400/220 501 MVA, ICT 3 @ Talandge 21/Sep/17 9:00 21/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Quarterly Maintenance work and Back Up relay retrofitting 
work

MSETCL MSETCL

232 678 220 Pusad-Deoli(PGCIL) Line 21/Sep/17 8:00 23/Sep/17 18:00 Daily
For PID Work,Shifting of auto reclose switch to non auto 
mode.

MSETCL MSETCL

Section will be specified 

233 682 400
400Kv Partial B bus outage @ Padghe + 400kV Padghe-Nagothane ckt-1+ 
HVDC -2 bay

22/Sep/17 8:00 24/Sep/17 18:00 continuous
Replacement of B Bus Quadruple Conductor in Upper section 
(HVDC side)

MSETCL MSETCL

Section will be specified 
in D-3 while filling 

readiness/Whether any 
power flow restriction 

in HVDC

234 683 765 BUS REACTOR_765kV_330MVAR_WARDHA 22/Sep/17 9:00 22/Sep/17 18:00 Daily AMP of reactor WRTS-I WRTS-I R BR

235 684 765 765 KV Aurangabad-3 & Durg-2 Tie Bay (720) at Wardha 22/Sep/17 9:00 22/Sep/17 18:00 Daily For sampling of CT WRTS-I WRTS-I R Bay

236 694 400 400KV Solapur-2 Main Bay (412) at Parli 22/Sep/17 10:00 22/Sep/17 18:00 Daily For AMP works at Parli WRTS-I WRTS-I R Bay

237 695 765 SWITCHABLE LR_765kV_PUNE(GIS)_SOLAPUR 22/Sep/17 9:00 22/Sep/17 18:00 DAILY AMP WORKS WRTS-I WRTS-I R LR237 695 765 SWITCHABLE LR_765kV_PUNE(GIS)_SOLAPUR 22/Sep/17 9:00 22/Sep/17 18:00 DAILY AMP WORKS WRTS-I WRTS-I R LR

238 696 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA I 22/Sep/17 10:00 22/Sep/17 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer 
insulators in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., 
Railway Crossings for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for 
other ckt will be required during above period

WRTS-I WRTS-I C LINE

239 699 500 Chandrapur-Padghe HVDC POLE-II line 22/Sep/17 8:00 28/Sep/17 18:00 Continuous
For Annual Outage maintenance work/Dignostic work of 
Substation Equipment,HVDC Lines Etc. 

MSETCL MSETCL

240 700 400/11/6.6  416 Main & 415 Tie Bay of Station TF 4A 80 MVA at 400 Kv Deepnagar 22/Sep/17 8:00 22/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Annual Maintenance of bays equipment & diagnostic testing MEGPTCL MEGPTCL 

241 706 765 SWITCHABLE LR_765kV_A'BAD 3_WARDHA 23/Sep/17 9:00 30/Sep/17 18:00 continuous for spare reactor switching scheme checking WRTS-I WRTS-I C LR241 706 765 SWITCHABLE LR_765kV_A'BAD 3_WARDHA 23/Sep/17 9:00 30/Sep/17 18:00 continuous for spare reactor switching scheme checking WRTS-I WRTS-I C LR

242 707 765
765 kV Aurangabad(Ektuni)-III Akola-II Line-1 at MSETCL 765/400KV 
Aurangabad-III (Ektuni) SS 

23/Sep/17 11:00 23/Sep/17 14:00 Daily
For changeover of Repaired 706LR R-ph Line reactor against 
Spare reactor of 765 kV Aurangabad-III Akola-II line-1 at 
MSETCL 765/400KV Aurangabad-III (Ektuni ) SS

MSETCL MEGPTCL

243 708 765 Tie Bay (708) of Tiroda Line-2 to Akola Line-1 at Koradi III SS 23/Sep/17 9:00 23/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Maintenace of Bay Equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

244 709 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA II 23/Sep/17 9:00 23/Sep/17 18:00 Daily AMP of line CT at Akola S/s WRTS-I WRTS-I R LINE



Date Time Date Time
Basis Reason System Agency Type Site CommentsSr.No.

498th 
OCCM    Sr. 

No.
Voltage (kV) Line / Element

From To

245 712 400 40kv Tarapur-Boisar-I 23/Sep/17 14:00 23/Sep/17 17:00 Daily For tripping and A/R Trials of Main-I relay POWERGRID WR-II R BOISAR

246 715 765 SWITCHABLE LR_765kV_AURANGABAD 1_SOLAPUR 23/Sep/17 9:00 23/Sep/17 18:00 DAILY
AMP WORKS AND COMMISSIONING OF SPARE SELECTION 
SCHEME

WRTS-I WRTS-I R LR

247 717 400 400kV Wardha-1 Main bay (408) at Akola 23/Sep/17 9:00 23/Sep/17 18:00 Daily AMP of bay CT at Akola S/s WRTS-I WRTS-I R bay

248 718 400 400 KV Main Bus -2 @ Khadka SStn 23/Sep/17 9:00 23/Sep/17 17:00 Daily  CVT's C & Tan delta test MSETCL MSETCL

249 719 220 220kV Bhugaon - PGCIL (DEOLI) and 220kV PGCIL (DEOLI) -Pusad 23/Sep/17 9:00 23/Sep/17 17:00 Daily Fixing of Damper Damper MSETCL MSETCL249 719 220 220kV Bhugaon - PGCIL (DEOLI) and 220kV PGCIL (DEOLI) -Pusad 23/Sep/17 9:00 23/Sep/17 17:00 Daily Fixing of Damper Damper MSETCL MSETCL

250 720 400/220 315MVA, ICT 2 @ BBLR 23/Sep/17 9:00 23/Sep/17 17:00 Daily
Routine Maintenance & Servicing and allignment of PG 
isolators work.& Quarterly maianteance work 

MSETCL MSETCL

251 721 765 Main Bay (707) of Tiroda Line-2 at Koradi III SS 23/Sep/17 9:00 23/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Maintenace of Bay Equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

252 724 765 SOLAPUR_765KV BUS-1 24/Sep/17 9:00 24/Sep/17 18:00 DAILY AMP WORKS WRTS-I WRTS-I R BUS

253 725 765 765KV RAICHUR-1 & 765KV BR Tie Bay (717) at Soalpur 24/Sep/17 9:00 24/Sep/17 18:00 DAILY AMP WORKS WRTS-I WRTS-I R BAY

254 726 400 400kV Koradi (II)-Wardha (PG) Ckt-I 24/Sep/17 7:00 25/Sep/17 18:00 Continuous

Power Line Crossing of 765kV D/C Gadarwara - Warora TL 
betweem Tower No. 137/0 & 138/0 (400kV D/C MSETCL Line 
Tower Nos. 159 & 160).
Note: Due to D/C TL, 400kV Koradi(II)-IEPL ckt-II outage also 

MSETCL WRTS-I C LINE
Maharashtra consent 

required
Note: Due to D/C TL, 400kV Koradi(II)-IEPL ckt-II outage also 
required on same date.

required

255 727 400 400kV Koradi (II)-IEPL Ckt-II 24/Sep/17 7:00 25/Sep/17 18:00 Continuous

Power Line Crossing of 765kV D/C Gadarwara - Warora TL 
betweem Tower No. 137/0 & 138/0 (400kV D/C MSETCL Line 
Tower Nos. 159 & 160).
Note: Due to D/C TL, 400kV Koradi(II)-Wardha(PG) ckt-I outage 
also required on same date.

MSETCL WRTS-I C LINE
Maharashtra consent 

required

256 728 400 400kV WARDHA-AKOLA II 24/Sep/17 9:00 24/Sep/17 18:00 Daily

Replacement of Conventional Insulators with Polymer 
insulators in major crossings line Power, River, N.H., S.H., 
Railway Crossings for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for 

WRTS-I WRTS-I C LINE
Railway Crossings for public safety. AR in Non Auto Mode for 
other ckt will be required during above period

257 731 400 400kV Wardha-2 Main bay (411) at Akola 24/Sep/17 9:00 24/Sep/17 18:00 Daily AMP work related to bay at Akola S/s WRTS-I WRTS-I R bay

258 732 400 400 kV Bus 1 at Wardha 25/Sep/17 9:00 26/Sep/17 18:00 Continuous bus extension for new 400 KV Abad line WRTS-I WRTS-I C Bus

LR of 765kV Wardha-
A'bad-2 is approved. 

Will the work be done 
together?

259 744 765 SWITCHABLE LR_765kV_AURANGABAD 2_SOLAPUR 25/Sep/17 9:00 25/Sep/17 18:00 DAILY
AMP WORKS AND COMMISSIONING OF SPARE SELECTION 
SCHEME

WRTS-I WRTS-I R LR

260 745 400 400 kV Parli -1 & 765kV ICT-1 Tie bay (405) at Wardha 25/Sep/17 9:00 25/Sep/17 18:00 Daily AMP work related to bay WRTS-I WRTS-I R bay

261 750 400 Waluj-Bhusawal @ Waluj 25/Sep/17 10:00 30/Sep/17 17:00 Daily PID testing work by hotline technique MSETCL MSETCL

262 751 765 Main Bay (710) of Tiroda Line-1 at Koradi III SS 25/Sep/17 9:00 25/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Maintenace of Bay Equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

263 752 400 400 kV Main bay 413 ( Main Bay Nandgaon) at 400 kV Akola 25/Sep/17 11:00 25/Sep/17 17:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & testing work MSETCL MSETCL

264 761 400 40kv Tarapur-Boisar-II 26/Sep/17 9:00 26/Sep/17 13:00 Daily code for Online Main-I relay replacement POWERGRID WR-II R BOISAR

265 767 400 400kV SOLAPUR (PG) - KOLHAPUR (MSETCL) CKT-2 26/Sep/17 10:00 26/Sep/17 18:00 Daily
For Line side equipment AMP works at Kolhapur (MSETCL) 
end.

WRTS-I WRTS-I R LINE

266 768 400 SWITCHABLE LR_400kV_KARAD_SOLAPUR 26/Sep/17 9:00 26/Sep/17 18:00 DAILY AMP AND TESTING OF BUSHINGS WRTS-I WRTS-I R LR

267 770 400 400 KV TBC @ Khadka SStn 26/Sep/17 9:00 26/Sep/17 17:00 Daily CT's C & Tan delta test MSETCL MSETCL

268 771 765 Tie Bay (705) of ICT-2 and Bus Reactor at Koradi III SS 26/Sep/17 9:00 26/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Maintenace of Bay Equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

269 776 400 400 kV Bus 2 at Wardha 27/Sep/17 9:00 28/Sep/17 18:00 Continuous bus extension for new 400 KV Abad line WRTS-I WRTS-I C Bus

270 780 400/220 315 MVA, ICT 2 @ Talandge 27/Sep/17 9:00 27/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Qurterly Maint.Work MSETCL MSETCL

271 783 400 40kv Tarapur-Boisar-II 27/Sep/17 14:00 27/Sep/17 17:00 Daily For tripping and A/R Trials of Main-I relay POWERGRID WR-II R BOISAR

272 788 400 400KVSolapur-1 Main Bay (409) at Parli 27/Sep/17 10:00 27/Sep/17 18:00 Daily For AMP works at Parli WRTS-I WRTS-I R Bay

273 789 400 400kV_ICT-1 Main Bay (410) at solapur 27/Sep/17 9:00 27/Sep/17 18:00 DAILY AMP WORKS WRTS-I WRTS-I R BAY

274 790 400 400 kV Parli -1 Main bay (406) at Wardha 27/Sep/17 9:00 27/Sep/17 18:00 Daily AMP work related to bay WRTS-I WRTS-I R bay

275 792 400
410 Main Bay only (Main Bay of Chandrapur-2-Dhariwal ckt-2) at 400 KV 

27/Sep/17 10:00 27/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL275 792 400
410 Main Bay only (Main Bay of Chandrapur-2-Dhariwal ckt-2) at 400 KV 
Chandrapur-2 Substation

27/Sep/17 10:00 27/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & Dignostic testing work MSETCL MSETCL

276 793 765 Main Bay (706) of Bus Reactor at Koradi III SS 27/Sep/17 9:00 27/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Maintenace of Bay Equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL

277 794 400 400Kv Partial B bus outage @ Padghe + Kalwa-Padghe-1 27/Sep/17 8:00 29/Sep/17 18:00 continuous
Replacement of B Bus Quadruple Conductor in lower section 
(HVDC side)

MSETCL MSETCL

Section will be specified 
in D-3 while filling 

readiness/Whether any 
power flow restriction 

in HVDC

278 808 400 400kV NTPC-2 & ICT-1 Tie Bay (423) at Solapur 28/Sep/17 9:00 28/Sep/17 18:00 DAILY AMP WORKS WRTS-I WRTS-I R BAY

279 809 400 400 kV Parli -2 Main bay (409) at Wardha 28/Sep/17 9:00 28/Sep/17 18:00 Daily AMP work related to bay WRTS-I WRTS-I R bay

280 811 500 BIPOLE (POLE-1 & POLE-2) @ Chandrapur 28/Sep/17 8:00 29/Sep/17 18:00 Continuous
For Annual Outage maintenance work/Dignostic work of 
Substation Equipment,HVDC Lines Etc. 

MSETCL MSETCL

281 812 400 JEJURI-LONIKAND LINE @400 KV JEJURI 28/Sep/17 9:30 28/Sep/17 17:30 Daily Maintenance work, testing work MSETCL MSETCL

282 813 765 Main Bay (704) of ICT-2 at Koradi III Sub Station. 28/Sep/17 9:00 28/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Maintenace of Bay Equipments MEGPTCL MEGPTCL



Date Time Date Time
Basis Reason System Agency Type Site CommentsSr.No.

498th 
OCCM    Sr. 

No.
Voltage (kV) Line / Element

From To

283 814 400 Talandge- Solapur 1 @ Talandge 28/Sep/17 9:00 28/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Qurterly Maint.Work PGCIL MSETCL

284 818 400 Talegaon @ Kalwa 29/Sep/17 9:00 29/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Routine Maintenance & testing work MSETCL MSETCL

285 819 400 400Kv Boisar-Padghe 29/Sep/17 14:00 29/Sep/17 17:00 Daily For tripping and A/R Trials of Main-I relay POWERGRID WR-II R BOISAR

286 820 400 400kV BHADRAVATI-PARLI I 29/Sep/17 9:00 29/Sep/17 18:00 Daily To attain shutdown nature work, Line maintenance WRTS-I WRTS-I R LINE

287 821 400 Babhaleshwar-Ektuni-Ckt-1 @BBLR 29/Sep/17 9:00 29/Sep/17 17:00 Daily Bay Maintenance work.Relay / CB / CT Testing.
  

MSETCL MSETCL

288 822 400 Parli -Lonikand CKT-II line @Parli M 29/Sep/17 10:00 29/Sep/17 18:00 Daily
Hardware tightening and fixing work at loc no-01,02,03,04 & 
CB DCRM & Timimg test work

MSETCL MSETCL

289 823 400 Babhaleshwar-Ektuni-Ckt-2 @BBLR 29/Sep/17 9:00 29/Sep/17 17:00 Daily Bay Maintenance work.Relay / CB / CT Testing.
  

MSETCL MSETCL

290 824 400 400Kv Partial B bus outage @ Padghe + Kalwa-Padghe-2 + HVDC BAY - 1 29/Sep/17 8:00 30/Sep/17 18:00 continuous
Replacement of B Bus Quadruple Conductor in Upper section 
(HVDC side)

MSETCL MSETCL

Section will be specified 
in D-3 while filling 

readiness/Whether any 
power flow restriction 

in HVDC

291 831 400 400kV NTPC-4 & ICT-2 Tie Bay (429) at Solapur 29/Sep/17 9:00 29/Sep/17 18:00 DAILY AMP WORKS WRTS-I WRTS-I R BAY291 831 400 400kV NTPC-4 & ICT-2 Tie Bay (429) at Solapur 29/Sep/17 9:00 29/Sep/17 18:00 DAILY AMP WORKS WRTS-I WRTS-I R BAY

292 832 400 400 KV Khadka-Deepnagar Ckt -2@ Khadka SStn 29/Sep/17 9:00 29/Sep/17 17:00 Daily  CVT's C & Tan delta test MSETCL MSETCL

293 833 400/11/6.6  419 Main & 418 Tie Bay of Station TF 4B 80 MVA at 400 kV Deepnagar . 29/Sep/17 8:00 29/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Annual Maintenance of bays equipment & diagnostic testing MEGPTCL MEGPTCL 

294 834 400 Talandge- Solapur 2 @ Talandge 29/Sep/17 9:00 29/Sep/17 18:00 Daily Qurterly Maint.Work PGCIL MSETCL

295 838 400 400kV WARDHA-PARLI II 30/Sep/17 9:00 30/Sep/17 18:00 Daily To attain shutdown nature work, Line maintenance WRTS-I WRTS-I R LINE WR-SR TTC reduction

296 839 400 Tarapur-Padghe-1 30/Sep/17 9:00 30/Sep/17 18:00 Continuous AMP PGCIL NPCIL R

297 842 400 400 KV Wardha-1 & Pune-1 Tie Bay (402) at Parli 30/Sep/17 10:00 30/Sep/17 18:00 Daily For AMP works at Parli WRTS-I WRTS-I R Bay

Section will be specified 

298 843 400
400Kv Partial B bus outage @ Padghe + Padghe-Babhaleshwar ckt 1 & 2  (2 
days each ckt)

30/Sep/17 8:00 3/Oct/17 18:00 continuous
Replacement of B Bus Quadruple Conductor in lower section 
(315MVA ICT side)

MSETCL MSETCL

Section will be specified 
in D-3 while filling 

readiness/Whether any 
power flow restriction 

in HVDC

299 844 400/220 501MVA, ICT 4 @ BBLR 30/Sep/17 9:00 30/Sep/17 17:00 Daily Bay Maintenance work. Relay / CB / CT Testing. MSETCL MSETCL


